Calhoun County Medical Control Authority 8/2016 Electronic Vote on TriCounty Agreement

			Meeting Date:		
			4-25-16		
Name	Represents	Position	Yea	Nea	Abstention (No Vote)
Chet Dalski	КСС	Sec/Treasurer	Х		
Mark Burke	Marshall FFA	At-Large Exe.	Х		
Rich Feole	911 Dispatch	Board Member	х		
Jason Kortgoede	Albion Comm. Amb	Board Member			Х
Steve Frisbie	LifeCare Amb.	Board Member			Х
Dorothy Malcolm	BBC ER Director	Chair	х		
James Stevens	At Large	At Large Bd Member	х		
Greg MComb	Urban MFR	Board Member	х		
Dan Stewart	ССМСА	Medical Director	Х		
	BBC				
Kim Campbell	Oaklawn Hospital	Vice Chair			Х
Ginger Williams	Oaklawn Admin	Board Member	Х		
Russell Cummins	Rural MFR	Board Member	Х		

Motion created at the 7/18/16 CCMCA Board Meeting regarding a reciprocity agreement between Eaton County (Tri-County EMS) and CCMCA for the purpose of field practitioners to receive reciprocity under the protocols when functioning within that jursadisction.

Options:

YEA/YES = You believe we should adopt the agreement as written. In this case, Dr. Stewart would sign the agreement on behalf of CCMCA and this would become a living agreement between the two MCA's.

NEA/No = You believe we should change the verbiage on the agreement or that this agreement is flawed in some way. In this event, it would be placed on the next CCMCA board meeting as "old business" for discussion and/or possible change/revote.

Agreement for the provision of EMS Clinical Care by units based in another Medical Control Authority

This agreement is made and entered into this 1st day of September 2016 Calhoun County by and between the Tri-County Emergency Medical Control Authority (TCEMCA) and the Calhoun County Medical Control Authority (CCMCA).

WHEREAS, TCEMCA and CCMCA are duly appointed by the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services – EMS Section to provide medical oversight of EMS agencies and personnel, and

WHEREAS, TCEMCA is responsible for EMS activity in Eaton, Clinton and Ingham County and CCMCA is responsible for EMS activity in Calhoun County, in Michigan, and

WHEREAS, the CCMCA uses a set of protocols developed locally and TCEMCA uses a set of protocols developed locally, and

WHEREAS, at times EMS units from each Medical Control Authority area find themselves in a position to provide care to patients within the geographic area of responsibility of the other Medical Control Authority,

IT IS THEREFORE AGREED that EMS agencies will operate under the protocols, policies and procedures established by their "home" Medical Control Authority on those occasions when they are treating patients within the geographic service area of the other Medical Control Authority.

This agreement will remain in effect until modified or revoked in writing by either party with 30 days written notice.

For the Tri-County Emergency Medical Control Authority, Robert K. Orr, DO Medical Director

For the Calhoun County Medical Control Authority, Dan Stewart, Medical Director